

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CMA.No.203 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	21.06.2023	<u>Dr. KMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This application is filed to condone the delay of 16 days in filing the C.M.A. Notice. <u>Dr. KMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> This application is filed to grant stay of operation of the Decree and Order in E.C.No.1 of 2019 before the Commissioner for Employees Compensation Act and Assistant Commissioner of Labour, Kurnool, dated 25.2.2023. Heard. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner has already deposited the entire awarded amount of Rs.7,78,560/- in the court below. On hearing the submissions, this Court is inclined to grant stay of operation of the Decree and Order in E.C.No.1 of 2019 before the Commissioner for Employees Compensation Act and Assistant Commissioner of Labour, Kurnool, dated 25.2.2023, till 19.07.2023. <u>Dr. KMR,J</u>	

		<u>C.M.A.No.203 of 2023</u> Notice before admission. Post on 19.07.2023. <u>Dr. KMR,J</u> BSK/HS	
--	--	--	--