

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.No.203 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	20.09.2023	<u>Dr. KMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This application is filed to condone the delay of 16 days in filing the Civil Miscellaneous Appeal against the judgment and award in E.C.No.1 of 2019, dated 25.02.2023, before the Commissioner for Employees Compensation Act and Assistant Commissioner of Labour, Kurnool Heard. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this I.A. is allowed and delay is condoned. <u>Dr. KMR,J</u> <u>C.M.A.No.203 of 2023</u> As per the postal endorsement, notices are served to Respondent Nos.1 to 4 on 18.07.2023. Sri Varun Byreddy, learned counsel filed Vakalat on behalf of Respondent No.4. Registry is directed to call for the records from the Trial Court.	

		Post the matter on 18.10.2023. <u>Dr. KMR,J</u> BMS	
--	--	--	--