

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

C.M.A.No.203 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
10.	11.08.2025	<u>CGR, J</u> <u>C.M.A.No.203 of 2023</u> Admit. List the matter for hearing in usual course. Meanwhile, Registry is directed to call for records. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> The appellant has deposited the entire amount of compensation, pursuant to the impugned judgment, in compliance of pre-condition. In view of the same, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings, including disbursement of the amount awarded. However, respondents/claimants are permitted to withdraw half of the amount so deposited. <u>CGR, J</u> <i>KBN</i>	

--	--	--	--